
IAJIRAO s .JONDH 

GROIS ACATHONAL G 

SAN MARTH SAMA) 

Regd. No. E-206 Thane 

Outward No. $SJCE/ 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Kalyan Shil Road, Behind Regency Estate, Sonarpada, Post: Manpada, Dombivli (East) 421204. Dist. Thane, Maharashtra. Ph.: (0251) 2872560 
Approved by AlCTE-New Delhi, Recog. by DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

SAGARS. JONDHALE 
President 

DIRECT SECOND YEAR ENGINEERING FEE BREAK-UP FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

Particulars 

Tuition Fees 

Account 

Development Fees 

DIRECT SECOND YEAR ENGINEERING FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 

University Enrollment, 
Eligibility, Sports & 
Other Fee 

Group Insurance 

|Caution Money Deposit 

Other Fees 

Total 

IFSC CODE 

Samarth Samaj's 

VAISHALITAI S. JONDHALE 
Vice-President 

OPEN 

: 

Accredited by NAAC 

Saving 

KIAJIRAo 

90747 

11253 

1350 

40 

JOND HALE 

3000 

OOMBN 

0 

SRCB0000128 

Category** 

|OBC/EwsOBC/EWS 
/SEBC |/ SEBC 

128200100010002 

Male 

45374| 

11253 

1350 

COLLEO 
AFFILIATED 
TO MUMBAI 
UNIVERSITY )) 

40 

3000 

Female 

11253 

1350 

DEVENDRA S. JONDHALE 

Secretary 

40 

Date 

3000 

1 8 JUL 2025 

Fees can be paid using D.D. / Pay Order / Online-NEFT / RTGS in favour of 
"Shivajirao S. Jondhale College of Engineering" payable at Mumbai.and 
not by Cash. 

Bank Name: The Saraswat Co-op Bank Ltd. Branch: Dombivli (West) 
Account Holder Name: Shivajirao S. Jondhale College of Engineering. 
Account Number 

NT/ 

DT/VJ/ 

SBC 

1,06,390.00 61,017.00| 15,643.00 15,643.00 

Fee is to be paid Offline /Online/ by DD / RTGS / NEFT. Account details are as 
below: 

Fees Concession Subject to Submission of all the relevant documents at the time of admission 
and online submission of application on social department platform. 

11253 

1350 

40 

3000 

SC/ST 

** 

1350 

4,390.00 

40 

3000 

PR*NCIPAL 
Shivajirao S. Jondhale 
College Of Engineering 
Dombivli (E) Dist. Thène 

H.O.: Shivneri Building, Ground Floo, M. Phuie Road, Vishnu Nagar, Dombivli (W). Tal.: Kalyan, Dist. Thane, M.S. (india) Phone no. Oftf: 0251- 248 9999/249 1111 



AAO S.JOND uVAJIR 

ONAL GROUD JCATO 

AMAR TH S 

DHALE 

SAMA 

Regd. No. E-206 Thane 

Qutword No. SSJCE/ 

2 

3 

4 

IFSC 15 

SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

5 TTÝa 

Nalyan Shil Road, Behind Regency Estate, Sonarpada, Post: Manpada, Dombivli (East) 421204. Dist. Thane, Maharashtra. Ph.: (0251) 2872560 

Approved by AlCTE-New Delhi, Recog. by DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

SAGAR S. JONDHALE 
President 

Total 

90747 

oHALE 

11253 

1350 

40 

3000 

1,06,390.00 

128200100010002 

SRCBO000128 

GOLLEGE 
AFFILIATED 
TO MUMBAI 

Samarth Samaj's 

UNIVERSITY 

DOMBIN 

Accredited by NAAC 

VAISHALITAI S. JONDHALE 
Vice-President 

45374 

11253 

1350 

40 

3000 

61,017.00 

Category** 

11253 

1350 

40 

3000 

15,643.00 

DEVENDRA S. JONDHALE 

Secretary 

r 

Dote ... 

11253 

1350 

40 

3000 

18 JUL 2075 

15,643.00 

1350 

40 

3000 

4,390.00 

PRICCIPAL 
Shivajirao S. Jondhale 

College Of Engineering 
Dombivli (E) Dist. Thane 

H.O.: Shivneri Building, Ground Floor, M. Phule Road, Vishnu Nagar, Domblvli (W), Tal.: Kalyan, Dist. Thane, M.S.(ndia) Phone no. Off: 0251 -248 9909/249 111 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

