



Samarth Samaj's

# SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Accredited by NAAC

Kalyan Shil Road, Behind Regency Estate, Sonarpada, Post: Manpada, Dombivli (East) 421204. Dist. Thane, Maharashtra. Ph.: (0251) 2872560  
Approved by AICTE-New Delhi, Recog. by DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai

SAGAR S. JONDHALE  
President

VAISHALITAI S. JONDHALE  
Vice-President

DEVENDRA S. JONDHALE  
Secretary

Regd. No. E-206 Thane

Outward No. SSJCE/

18 JUL 2025  
Date .....

## DIRECT SECOND YEAR ENGINEERING FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26

### DIRECT SECOND YEAR ENGINEERING FEE BREAK-UP FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Category**				
		OPEN	OBSC/EWS / SEBC	OBSC/EWS / SEBC	NT/ DT/VJ/ SBC	SC/ST
			Male	Female		
1	Tuition Fees	90747	45374	**	**	**
2	Development Fees	11253	11253	11253	11253	**
3	University Enrollment, Eligibility, Sports & Other Fee	1350	1350	1350	1350	1350
4	Group Insurance	40	40	40	40	40
5	Caution Money Deposit	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
6	Other Fees	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,06,390.00</b>	<b>61,017.00</b>	<b>15,643.00</b>	<b>15,643.00</b>	<b>4,390.00</b>

**\*\*** Fees Concession Subject to Submission of all the relevant documents at the time of admission and online submission of application on social department platform.

Fees can be paid using D.D. / Pay Order / Online-NEFT / RTGS in favour of **"Shivajirao S. Jondhale College of Engineering"** payable at Mumbai and not by Cash.

**Fee is to be paid Offline /Online/ by DD / RTGS / NEFT. Account details are as below:**

Bank Name: **The Saraswat Co-op Bank Ltd. Branch: Dombivli (West)**

Account Holder Name: **Shivajirao S. Jondhale College of Engineering.**

Account Number : **128200100010002**

IFSC CODE : **SRCB0000128**

Account : Saving

**PRINCIPAL**  
Shivajirao S. Jondhale  
College Of Engineering  
Dombivli (E) Dist. Thane



SAGAR S. JONDHALE  
PresidentVAISHALITAI S. JONDHALE  
Vice-PresidentDEVENDRA S. JONDHALE  
Secretary

Regd. No. E-206 Thane

Date ..... 18 JUL 2025

Outward No. SSJCE/

थेट द्वितीय वर्ष अभियांत्रिकी शुल्क संरचना २०२५-२६						
महाविद्यालया मध्ये थेट द्वितीय वर्षात प्रवेश घेतलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांना खालीलप्रमाणे शुल्क लागू राहील :						
क्रमांक.	तपशील	Category**				
		ओबीसी/ई डब्ल्यू एस/ एस ई बी सी	पुरुष	महिला	एन टी/डी टी/हीजे/ एसबीसी	एससी/ एसटी
1	शिक्षण शुल्क	90747	45374	**	**	**
2	विकास शुल्क	11253	11253	11253	11253	**
3	विद्यापीठ नोंदणी, पात्रता, क्रीडा आणि इतर शुल्क	1350	1350	1350	1350	1350
4	युवा रक्षा विष्याचा हप्ता	40	40	40	40	40
5	सुरक्षा ठेव	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Total		1,06,390.00	61,017.00	15,643.00	15,643.00	4,390.00

महाराष्ट्र राज्याच्या शुल्क नियमन प्राधिकरणाने अंतिम शुल्क निश्चित केले आहे.

\*\* प्रवेशाच्या वेळी सर्व संबंधित कागदपत्रे सादर करणे आणि सामाजिक विभागाच्या प्लॉटफॉर्मवर अॅनलाइन अर्ज सादर करणे आवश्यक असल्यास शुल्क सवलता.

शुल्क डी.डी. / पे ऑर्डर / ऑनलाइन वापरून भरता येते - एन ई एफ टी / आरटीजीएस च्या नावे "शिवाजीराव एस. जोंधळे कॉलेज ऑफ इंजिनिअरिंग" मुंबई येथे देय.

शुल्क ऑफलाइन / ऑनलाइन / डीडी / आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी द्वारे भरावे लागेल. खात्याची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे आहे:

बँकचे नाव : सारस्वत को-ऑप बँक लि. शाखा: डोंबिवली (पश्चिम)

खातेधारकाचे नाव : शिवाजीराव एस. जोंधळे कॉलेज ऑफ इंजिनिअरिंग

खाते क्रमांक : 128200100010002

IFSC कोड : SRCB0000128

खाते बचत



PRINCIPAL  
Shivajirao S. Jondhale  
College Of Engineering  
Dombivli (E) Dist. Thane